
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1894
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2004
PROMOTION OF DAIRY AND HORTICULTURE IN STATES BY NDDB
Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) has taken steps to promote dairy and horticulture in some States;

(b) if so, whether NDDB has made agreement with those States also,

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether NDDB proposes to make any agreement with Orissa in this regard; and

(e) if so, the steps taken thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c) : The necessary Agreements/Memorandum of Understanding(MOU) were executed for implementation of Dairy Development/Horticulture Project with some of the State Governments. Details of Agreements/MoUs signed by NDDB are annexed.

(d)&(e) : No proposal, for assistance for Dairy Development/Horticulture Development, has been received from Government of Orissa.
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